a ~ N
CIRCUITO-TRILHAS-E-MONTANHAS-SAO-LUIZ-DO-PARAITIGA
L&E * sabado, 28 de fevereiro de 2026
Numeral Nome completo Sexo Ano Modalidade GRUPO
MASC 18/22 (M1822) (2)
1134 DIEGO RAMOS M 2004 LONGA CAMARGO CORRIDA DE RUA
1163 MATHEUS LOPES DOS SANTOS M 2008 LONGA UPFITRAIL
MASC 23/27 (M2327) (11)
1013 JOAO PEDRO ALVES XAVIER M 2001 LONGA STUDIO FORCE
1024 GUILHERME TOLEDO FERNANDES M 2002 LONGA THANDERBOLTS
1055 LUCAS MATHEUS ALVES MIQUELOF M 1999 LONGA PE SEM FREIO
1076 NATA HELIAS SOARES M 2001 LONGA ATLETISMO REDENCAO
1116 ALLAN SAMUEL M 2003 LONGA
1117 THALES COSTA M 2003 LONGA
1124 DIRLEY RODRIGO DOS SANTOS JR M 1999 LONGA
1125 LUIZ GUSTAVO M 2002 LONGA
1136 LUAN TAIRA M 2002 LONGA SEESP SAO SEBASTIAO
1154 FRANCISCO FLORENCIO M 2001 LONGA
1161 GABRIEL CAMILO COELHO GUEDES M 2000 LONGA CORRER VIVER
MASC 28/32 (M2832) (9)
1005 JONATHAN PRADO DE SOUZA M 1996 LONGA EQUIPE PACHI
1033 FABRICIO SANTOS DAMIAO M 1998 LONGA CORACAO DE ATLETA
1042 MATHEUS GUILHERME CONRADO M 1996 LONGA LARUN
1044 RENAN AUGUSTO DE OLIVEIRA LOYOLLA M 1998 LONGA X-TREME
1060 WESLEY DOS SANTOS BORGES M 1998 LONGA PE SEM FREIO
1066 JONATHAN SOARES M 1997 LONGA PE DA SERRA
1099 RODRIGO MOREIRA DA SILVA M 1995 LONGA ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE
1115 LUIZ FELIPE DE CARVALHO M 1996 LONGA
1140 LUCAS ANTONIO M 1996 LONGA BTS SPORTS
MASC 33/37 (M3337) (14)
1003 DOUGLAS FILIPE TELES LEITE M 1992 LONGA
1014 NATAN CESAR MOURA DOS SANTOS M 1992 LONGA JN TRAINING SPORTS
1021 ABEL FERNANDES PINHEIRO M 1989 LONGA TRAINER
1056 LUIZ HENRIQUE M 1993 LONGA PE SEM FREIO
1070 WILLIAM OLIVEIRA PEDRO M 1989 LONGA CROSS MOVIMENT
1074 MAICON GIOVANE RAMOS M 1992 LONGA ATLETISMO REDENCAO
1112 JOAO MARCOS DA SILVA RABELO M 1993 LONGA PE NA TRILHA
1119 OSIAS HONORATO M 1992 LONGA RS ASSESSORIA/HD PESCADOS
1128 IGOR FERNANDO TOLEDO DE OLIVEIRA M 1990 LONGA
1143 ALAN DE PAULA ALVES M 1993 LONGA
1144 CARLOS HENRIQUE PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA M 1993 LONGA
1159 GUILHERME AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS M 1991 LONGA CARDIO X
1171 Thadeu Augusto Medina de Carvalho M 1992 LONGA Felizardos Team
1174 POLLUANA ANIELLY RIBEIRO DE ANDRADE M 1990 LONGA MRUN
MASC 38/42 (M3842) (16)
1006 CARLOS ARNALDO DE CARVALHO LOPES M 1986 LONGA EQUIPE PACHI
1008 ANDERSON ALVES BARBOSA M 1984 LONGA 100 LIMITES
1018 EVANILDO LIMEIRA DOS SANTOS M 1984 LONGA
1032 JULIANO SABINO DA SILVA M 1986 LONGA CORRE AI
1040 ANDRE SILVA DE SOUZA M 1984 LONGA LARUN
1063 LUIZ FERNANDO DOS SANTOS M 1984 LONGA PE DA SERRA
1077 SMILE ALEXANDRE CORREA M 1986 LONGA EQUIPE CORPO E MOVIMENTO
1078 IVAN IZILDINHO PENA FIRME M 1985 LONGA EQUIPE CORPO E MOVIMENTO
1081 CESAR DE MORAES M 1988 LONGA CORRER QUE PASSA
1087 RUDNEI A. TOLEDO M 1985 LONGA CORRER QUE PASSA
1088 ULISSES LEITE DE MENDONCA M 1986 LONGA CORRER QUE PASSA
1105 DIEGO FRANCISCO MARCIANO MOREIRA M 1988 LONGA ADILSON SOARES ASSESSORIA
1141 MARCEL VITALINO M 1986 LONGA DESAFIO DA TORRE
1145 ADENILSON DOS SANTOS MOREIRA M 1987 LONGA RK RUNNER'S / CORUPIN
1169 Renato Lopes M 1987 LONGA
\ J
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Numeral

1172

Nome completo
MICHAEL LUIZ DOS SANTOS

MASC 43/47 (M4347) (23)

1002
1004
1012
1015
1043
1045
1059
1065
1069
1080
1086
1091
1093
1097
1127
1138
1139
1142
1146
1148
1149
1150
1157

COUTINHO FRANCA
SALES ILHEU ANDRE

MARCOS ALEXANDRE DIAS CARVALHO
PAULO HENRIQUE DA SILVA
LUPERCIO TENAN

DANIEL SOARES PRIMO

VANDER ROBIM DA SILVA
WELLINGTON AUGUSTO DA SILVA
WELLINGTON ANTUNES DA SILVA
ADAILTON JOSE ARAUJO

RODRIGO APARECIDO DE LIMA

FABIO AUGUSTO DA SILVA

VALDIR APARECIDO ALVES DE TOLEDO
DERCIO DOS SANTOS MOREIRA
RODRIGO MACIEL

RODRIGO JOSE CLARO DOS SANTOS
PEDRO CHAMPENOISE

SERGIO GARCIA

JEOVA ARAGAO DOS SANTOS

LUIS FERNANDO DA SILVA
CLAUDINEI DINIZ DOMINGUES
ROBINSON MATEUS DA SILVA

MARIO DANIEL DE OLIVEIRA

MASC 48/52 (M4852) (13)

1000
1010
1017
1046
1047
1049
1051
1058
1061
1068
1082
1090
1118

PAULO SERGIO MADALENA
ANDERSON COSTA

GIOVANNI ALEXANDRE RODRIGUES
JOAO SOARES JORGE

ANDRE MORAL

EDERSON MIQUELOF DOS SANTOS
JOSE RAIMUNDO NOVAES DA SILVA
PAULO CESAR MIQUELOF

LEANDRO DINIZ ABILIO

FABIO HENRIQUE LACORTE
DANILO ARAKAWA IRIE

ADRIANO FARIAS DE OLIVEIRA
EDSON FERREIRA

MASC 53/57 (M5357) (13)

1038
1101
1102
1107
1113
1126
1133
1137
1164
1166
1168
1170
1173

JAYME FONTOURA SOUSA
CLAUDIO ROBERTO VALERIO

JOAO ANTUNES DE ANDRADE

LUIS CLAUDIO DE OLIVEIRA CASTILHO
ALEXANDRE NOYA RIOS

ANDRE ADRIANO AZEVEDO AMORIM
MARCELO VIEIRA

MARCELO LEITE

VAGNER HIROSHI INOUE
CRISTIANO FUNFLAS

Jose Roberto Batista

Adenilson Ribeiro da Conceicdo
SANDRO RODRIGUES SAN

MASC 58/62 (M5862) (11)

1022
1027
1029
1030
1031
1050
1052

VALTER DE LIMA
JOAO CARLOS GONGALVES DE MATOS
MARIA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS

LUfS CAROLI

ANDERSON FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA
ERLON DE ALMEIDA SANTOS

LAECIO DA SILVA DIAS

Sexo
M

TR

TRRXRXEXXEXXXXXXXEXEX

TTRRXRXEXXEXXXXXXXEXEX

TXXXXXZXZX

Ano
1985

1983
1983
1980
1979
1979
1983
1980
1981
1980
1982
1983
1980
1979
1980
1980
1982
1980
1981
1981
1981
1979
1983
1980

1976
1975
1978
1977
1975
1977
1976
1978
1975
1977
1974
1977
1978

1973
1970
1972
1971
1971
1972
1971
1972
1969
1973
1971
1971
1973

1967
1964
1964
1964
1964
1968
1964

Modalidade
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

GRUPO

ATLETAS DE CRISTO

0S IMPARAVEIS/JUNTOS SOMOS MAIS

LAGOA TRAIL
LARUN
X-TREME
PE SEM FREIO
PE DA SERRA
CROSS MOVIMENT
CORRER QUE PASSA
CORRER QUE PASSA
MOVING
MOVING
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE
STUDIO ARGO TRAINER

APOIO PARADA CULTURAL HAMBURGUERIA

PEDROCHAMP
EQUILIBRIO ESPORTES

AMIGOS RUNNERS TAUBATE

CROSS MOVIMENT
CHAO CAIPIRA RUNNERS
CHAO CAIPIRA RUNNERS

ENSEADA SPORTS

X-TREME
PE SEM FREIO
PE SEM FREIO
PE SEM FREIO
PE SEM FREIO
PE DA SERRA

CROSS MOVIMENT

CORRER QUE PASSA

MOVING

G-ALVES
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE

ESPORTEZENN
CORRE CORINTHIANS

CANICROSS PARATY RJ
SM RUN
IMUA ASSESSORIA
BEM CORRER
ROBERTO RUNNER
ACORPAR
PE DA SERRA

ALPHA PERFORMANCE

EXPLOSAO
ALFA PERFORMANCE
LADEIRAS DA PENHA

PE SEM FREIO
PE SEM FREIO

v
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Numeral

Nome completo

MASC 58/62 (M5862) (continuagao)

1053
1089
1121
1132

LENIVALDO FARIAS DA SILVA
JOSE CARLOS GONGALVES LEITE
EDSON MARCOS PRADO

ODMAR JOSE MILANI

MASC 63/67 (M6367) (10)

1026
1073
1075
1114
1120
1122
1129
1131
1152
1165

SERGIO LUIZ ESTEVES

JOSE VICENTE DE OLIVEIRA
VIVALDO MANOEL DE SOUZA
JOEL LISBOA

OSCAR KOGISO

SERGIO CARDOSO

BELO SILVA

JORCY ANTUNES

JOAO GONGCALVES DAS NEVES
MARIO LOPES

MASC 68/72 (M6872) (2)

1028
1054

BRUNO VIEIRA LEITE
LIDIO PINTO DE ALMEIDA

FEM 23/27 (F2327) (2)

1095
1098

MARIA LUIZA DOS SANTOS
JAQUELINE RODRIGUES MOTTA SANTOS

FEM 28/32 (F2832) (4)

1001
1085
1094
1153

PRISCILA FERNANDES BARBOSA
NATALIA MACIEL DE SOUZA
MONICA APARECIDA FLORIANO
TAINA BARBOSA

FEM 33/37 (F3337) (4)

1020
1100
1110
1155

ROSEMERE SANTOS SILVA
VIVIANE SANTOS DE ANDRADE
DANIELLE MARTINS GOMES
GLAUCYA LIBORIO

FEM 38/42 (F 3842) (7)

1062
1067
1071
1079
1092
1160
1162

SUZANA APARECIDA DIAS
GABRIELA BRAZ FERREIRA AIRES
PATRICIA RIBEIRO GALDINO
DARINI SILVEIRA

GABRIELA DA CONCEICAO AMANCIO
NATALIA IRINA DOS SANTOS SILVA
MARIANA DO PRADO COCOZZA

FEM 43/47 (F4347) (19)

1007
1009
1011
1016
1019
1023
1025
1035
1037
1039
1064
1103
1108
1109
1111
1130
1156
1167

ELITA SILVA BARBOSA
VANESSA FERREIRA

MONICA ROCHA SANTOS

PAULA ALMEIDA RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS

BRUNA FERNANDA DOS SANTOS LEITE PAULO

PAULA REGINA MODERNO

VANUSA DA HORA SILVA

CINTHIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA DE ANDRADE
MARIA TERESA DOS SANTOS

RENATA PEREIRA

ADELLI CAROLINI DO PRADO CASTRO
FABIANA DA SILVA MONTEIRO
AMABILE CECILIA PEREIRA

CAROLINE PEROZINI

LIDIANE BARBOSA DA SILVA PINTO
PATRICIA ROFINO

KARINA CABRAL DOS SANTOS SILVA
Lilian Maria Ferreira

Sexo

XXX

TXTXXRXXXXXXXZXEX

=<

-n

M T m M

m T T M

M M T M m m M

M M M M M M M T M M M M T T T M M m

Ano

1966
1967
1965
1964

1959
1962
1963
1963
1960
1960
1960
1959
1962
1960

1958
1954

1999
1999

1995
1994
1996
1998

1989
1989
1992
1991

1987
1985
1984
1986
1988
1985
1987

1983
1980
1980
1982
1983
1979
1981
1979
1983
1983
1983
1979
1982
1983
1982
1980
1979
1981

Modalidade

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

GRUPO

PE SEM FREIO
MOVING
RUNNING FREE
BTS SPORTS

ATLETISMO REDENGAO
ATLETISMO REDENGAO
TARTARUGAS DO ASFALTO

GAP SPORTS RUNNING
CHAO CAIPIRA RUNNERS
DLB - DIEGO LEITE DE BARROS

LS RUNNING
PE SEM FREIO

ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE

CORRER QUE PASSA
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE

ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE
ESPORTEZENN

PE DA SERRA
CROSS MOVIMENT
CROSS MOVIMENT
RCTREINAMENTO

MOVING
CARDIO X
CORRE Al

100 LIMITES
100 LIMITES
ENSEADA SPORTS
GAP SPORTS RUNNING
LS RUNNING

CRAZY RUNNERS

G-ALVES
PE DA SERRA
ADILSON SOARES ASSESSORIA
ESPORTEZENN
ESPORTEZENN
PE NA TRILHA

SIRI NA LATA
Amigos Runners Taubaté

v
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Numeral

1175

Nome completo
TATIANE COUTINHO FRANCA

FEM 48/52 (F4852) (8)

1036
1048
1072
1083
1104
1106
1135
1147

MARIA HELENA SANTANA

CLAUDIA ROBERTA JORGE

ELZA DE OLIVEIRA MOREIRA

ERIKA REBELO DOS SANTOS

JANAINA GORETT DE SOUZA

LUCINEY TELES RODRIGUES

ERIKA CORREA DO NASCIMENTO CURSINO
ANA MARIA FIORELLI RAMOS VIEIRA

FEM 53/57 (F5357) (3)

1084
1096
1158

MARIA DE LOURDES NASCIMENTO SILVA
LUCIANA ALMEIDA LAMOSA
ANGELICA APARECIDA DE ANDRADE

FEM 58/62 (F5862) (4)

1034
1041
1057
1151

MARCIA CABRAL HELENO NOZAKI
EDIVIRGEM MORAIS

MARLI DE FATIMA FARIA

SONIA NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS

FEM 63/67 (F6367) (1)

1123

SILVIA CALDERARO DA ROCHA

Sexo

M T T T m T m

m m m

M T T m

Ano
1983

1974
1978
1977
1976
1974
1975
1977
1977

1973
1972
1969

1968
1964
1967
1967

1960

Modalidade
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA
LONGA
LONGA
LONGA

LONGA

GRUPO

PE SEM FREIO
ATLETISMO REDENCAO
CORRER QUE PASSA

ADILSON SOARES ASSESSORIA

ESPORTEZENN
SIMBIOTICOS
CRAZY RUNNERS

CORRER QUE PASSA
ATLETICA NATIVIDENSE

CRAZY RUNNERS
LARUN
PE SEM FREIO
CHAO CAIPIRA RUNNERS
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